The
MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL
of the
BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE
County of Essex
State of New Jersey

Monday, January 6<sup>th</sup>, 2014.

RESOLUTION NO. <u>5 - 14</u>

Offered By Councilperson MURPHY
Seconded By Councilperson LEFKOVITS

**BE IT RESOLVED**, that The Mayors appointments of the following Borough **EMPLOYEES** for the year **2014** be and the same are hereby approved and confirmed.

Chief Finance Officer Irene C. W. Wheat Certified Municipal Tax Collector Donna Altschuler Construction Official John J. Buonanno Building Subcode Official John J. Buonanno Building Inspector John J. Buonanno Electrical Subcode Official Michael DeFrino Electrical Inspector Michael DeFrino

Acting Plumbing Subcode

Official Robert Langfeld
Plumbing Inspector Robert Langfeld
Fire Subcode Official John J. Buonanno
Fire Inspector John J. Buonanno
Zoning Officer/ John J. Buonanno

Code Enforcement Officer